product sheet

manufacturer/ sales company: Erlenbacher Backwaren GmbH

Mild buttermilk and cream topping is swirled with fruity
cranberry preparation on an almond sponge cake base and

product text decorated with almond pieces.
Cranberry and Buttermilk Slices

product code: 8109820

custom tariffs no.: 19059070

product description

Almond sponge cake base with buttermilk and cream topping (53%) with swirled cranberry preparation
(18%), decorated with roasted almond pieces (4%), quick frozen, pre-cut into 24 portions.

ingredients

whipped CREAM (MILK) (24%), BUTTERMILK (18%), cranberries (9%), sugar, ALMONDS (8%), water,
dextrose, whole EGG, rapeseed oil, glucose-fructose syrup, WHEAT flour, WHEAT starch, gelatine,
modified starches, raising agents (E450, E500), skimmed MILK powder, glucose syrup, acid (E330),
emulsifiers (E471, E472a), stabilisers (E440, E340), thickeners (E410, E415, E412), acidity regulator (E331,
E300), caramelized sugar, natural flavouring, table salt. May contain further NUTS, PEANUTS and SOY!

nutritional values per 100g

Energy: (1103kJ/ 265kcal)/Fat: 16,7g /of which: saturates: 6,2g /Carbohydrates: 23,1g /of which: sugars:
18,6g /Fibre: 1,4g /Protein: 4,8g /Salt: 0,25g

nutritional values package contains 24 portions

nutrition per 100g % RM* per portion
information on approx. 43,75g

1103kJ 482kJ
energy 13%

265kcal 116kcal
fat 16,7g 24% 7,3g
of which: 6,28 31% 2,7g
saturates
carbohydrates 23,1g 9% 10,1g
of which: sugars  18,6g 21% 8,1g
fibre 1,4g -% 0,6g
protein 4,8¢g 10% 2,1g
salt 0,25g 4% 0,11g

* Reference intake for an average adult (8 400kJ / 2000kcal). Adapt portion
sizes appropriately for children.



allergenes and GMO

possibly as
content ingredient traces containing allergenes
Cereals containing gluten yes yes wheat flour, wheat starch
Crustaceans no no
Eggs yes yes whole egg
Fish no no
Peanuts no yes May be contained in traces!
Soybeans no yes May be contained in traces!
Milk and products thereof (including whipped cream, buttermilk,
lactose) yes yes skimmed milk powder
Nuts: almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, Almonds, further nuts may be
cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio |no yes contained in traces!
Celery no no
Mustard no no
Sesame no no
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at [no no
Lupin no no
Molluscs no no
additional information regarding nutrition
Ohne Zusatz von kinstliche Aromen/
no artificial flavours added yes
Vegan/ vegan no
Ovo-lacto-vegetarisch/ ovo-lacto-vegetarian no
Lacto-vegetarisch/ lacto-vegetarian no
Ovo-vegetarisch/ ovo-vegetarian no
Ohne Schweinefleisch/ without pork yes
Ohne Jodsalz/ without iodized salt yes
Koscher/ kosher no
Halal/ halal no

Ohne kennzeichnungspflichtige Zusatzstoffe gemalR §9
ZZulV/ without additives subject to marking re. §9 ZZulv yes

Ohne den Zusatz von Farbstoffen/

without colouring agent yes

Ohne den Zusatz von Konservierungsstoffen/

without preservatives yes

Ohne den Zusatz von Geschmacksverstarkern/ yes
Alkohol/ alcohol no

Ohne zugesetzte gehirteten pflanzlichen Fette und Ole yes
Bemerkungen/ remarks no remarks

recommended instruction for defrosting

Defrosting recommendation: Remove the frozen product from packaging. In fridge (6°C-7°C): whole cake
storage instruction

Storage: Storage and transport at -18°C minimum. Please store the defrosted cake in the fridge (6-7°C)
and consume it within 48 hours! Do not refreeze once defrosted!

product type 0



residual time-to-expire
time-to-expire

type

GTIN

number of units per selling unit
gross weight/ content

net weight/ content

weight packaging

size of packaging [LxWxH in mm]

selling unit typ

selling unit GTIN

gross weight/ content

net weight/ content

weight packaging

size of packaging [LxWxH in mm]

type

handling

no. of selling units per palett
no. of selling units per layer
no. of layers per palett

total weight

size of palett [LxXWxH in mm]

3 months
18 months

packaging
00.01.1900
4004311198209
6
1208g
1050g
158g
304x213x51

selling unit
box
4004311098202
7533,3g
6300g
1233,3g
430x313x168

palett information

Euro

Mehrweg

60

6

10

474kg
1200x800x1825



